

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 08/13/19  
CONTRACT NUMBER 05-0Q6014  
LOCATION 05-SCR-17-1.1/1.4

IN SANTA CRUZ COUNTY, NEAR SANTA  
CRUZ FROM 0.3 MI NORTH PASATIEMPO  
DRIVE OVERCROSSING TO BEULAH PARK  
UNDERCROSSING.

PAGE 1  
08/14/19  
CONTRACT CODE 'B'  
24 CONTRACT ITEMS

PROPOSED LANDSCAPE SPLIT FROM

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 11 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 795

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3 ENGINEERS EST 383,202.50 AMOUNT UNDER 61,427.50 PERCENT UNDER EST 16.03

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	321,775.00	3	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC 21161 LYONS BALD MNT RD; SONORA CA 95370
2	467,247.24	2	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC. 77 LARKSPUR STREET; SAN RAFAEL CA 94901
3	649,924.25	1	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE 4050 ALVIS COURT; ROCKLIN CA 95677

209 743-6809 SB PREF CLAIMED  
01024425  
415 453-4675 SB PREF CLAIMED  
00962905  
FAX 415 453-2978  
916 780-6866 SB PREF CLAIMED  
00878017  
FAX 916 780-0864

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

05-0Q6014  
05-SCR-17-1  
08/13/19

BID211  
PAGE 2  
08/14/19

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	SAPPER WEST SACRAMENTO CA	939685	ITEM 1 (50%)
	SAPPER WEST SACRAMENTO CA	939685	ITEM 5 (25%)
	SAPPER WEST SACRAMENTO CA	939685	ITEM 6 (50%)
	SAPPER WEST SACRAMENTO CA	939685	JOB SITE MANAGMENT
	SAPPER WEST SACRAMENTO CA	939685	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	SAPPER WEST SACRAMENTO CA	939685	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CAL VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 3 (6.78%)
	CAL VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	COMPOST (CY)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	DRY SEED (SQFT)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 23 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 24 (100%)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CABURTON FRESNO CA	ABSENT	ITEM 5 (12.91%)
	CABURTON FRESNO CA	ABSENT	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT (UTILITY LOCATOR ONLY)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 2 (100%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 3 (58.15%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

05-0Q6014  
05-SCR-17-1  
08/13/19

BID211  
PAGE 4  
08/14/19

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	E-NOR INNOVATIONS, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM DURING CONSTRUCTION. ONLY. (NOT PLAN
	FIRST VANGUARD RENTALS & SALES, INC. FAIRFIELD CA	1769627	ITEM 4 (100%)
	SOAR ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING FRESNO CA	1786933	ITEM 1 (100%)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,450.00	2,450.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	10,800.00	10,800.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,800.00	5,800.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,800.00	10,800.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,190.00	1,190.00
7	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
8	038003	INVASIVE PLANT MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	54,000.00	54,000.00
9	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	20	100.00	2,000.00
10	202037	ORGANIC FERTILIZER	LB	75	10.00	750.00
11	204008	PLANT (GROUP H)	EA	52	100.00	5,200.00
12	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	350	50.00	17,500.00
13	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	108,000.00	108,000.00
14	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	7	100.00	700.00
15	205051	FOLIAGE PROTECTOR	EA	350	35.00	12,250.00
16	205061	ROOT PROTECTOR	EA	350	35.00	12,250.00
17 (F)	208220	1/2" DRIP IRRIGATION TUBING	LF	3,930	2.00	7,860.00
18	038004	1" DRIP IRRIGATION WYE FILTER	EA	2	300.00	600.00
19	208446	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN)	EA	32	80.00	2,560.00
20	208562	CAM COUPLER ASSEMBLY	EA	2	350.00	700.00
21 (F)	208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,115	7.00	14,805.00
22	208683	BALL VALVE	EA	12	275.00	3,300.00
23	210212	DRY SEED (SQFT)	SQFT	15,500	1.00	15,500.00
24	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	97	80.00	7,760.00
					TOTAL	321,775.00

05-0Q6014  
05-SCR-17-1  
08/13/19

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 6  
08/14/19

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,000.00	2000.00	2,262.00	2262.00
2	2,000.00	2000.00	9,700.00	9700.00
3	47,022.00	47022.00	137,500.00	137500.00
4	4,000.00	4000.00	2,408.00	2408.00
5	2,500.00	2500.00	17,000.00	17000.00
6	800.00	800.00	2,400.00	2400.00
7	25,000.00	25000.00	7,200.00	7200.00
8	35,018.00	35018.00	26,900.00	26900.00
9	125.00	2500.00	400.00	8000.00
10	4.00	300.00	9.15	686.25
11	10.00	520.00	73.00	3796.00
12	50.00	17500.00	310.00	108500.00
13	192,060.00	192060.00	177,100.00	177100.00
14	150.00	1050.00	160.00	1120.00
15	40.00	14000.00	50.00	17500.00
16	45.00	15750.00	50.00	17500.00
17	12.00	47160.00	7.40	29082.00
18	600.00	1200.00	675.00	1350.00
19	85.00	2720.00	450.00	14400.00
20	750.00	1500.00	1,986.00	3972.00
21	13.00	27495.00	9.20	19458.00
22	500.00	6000.00	380.00	4560.00
23	.36	5580.00	.45	6975.00
24	139.92	13572.24	315.00	30555.00
TOT		467,247.24		649,924.25